

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE STATE COLLEGES 1280 ASYLUM AVENUE HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105

Amendment to Resolution #74-12 concerning Faculty Exchange Central Connecticut State College

## May 10, 1974

WHEREAS,

Miss Elizabeth A. Stevens of Bingley College in Dundee, Scotland because of a change in plans will be unable to come to the United States, be it

RESOLVED, That the faculty exchange approved by the Board of Trustees under Resolution #74-12 be amended to substitute the exchange of Mr. J. R. Fernandez of Central Connecticut State College and Mr. John Morgan of Bingley College of Education, Bingley, Yorkshire, England, for the Fall Semester of the Academic Year 1974-75 only; the terms indicated in Resolution #74-12 and the Minutes of the Meeting of April 5, 1974, regarding conditions and payment of salaries still apply.

\*\*\*



## CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE New Britain, Connecticut

Office of the President

May 1, 1974

TO:

1.20%

Dr. James A. Frost, Executive Secretary Board of Trustees for the State Colleges

FROM: F. Don James, President

The Board of Trustees for the State Colleges at its meeting on April 5, 1974, approved a faculty exchange involving Mr. Ronald J. Fernandez of Central and Miss Elizabeth A. Stevens, a member of Dundee College of Education, Dundee, Scotland. We have been notified that because of a change in plans, Miss Stevens will be unable to come to the United States.

In the meantime, an exchange has been arranged involving Mr. John Morgan of Bingley College of Education, Bingley, Yorkshire, England, for the Fall Semester of the Academic Year, 1974-75. We have entered into similar agreements with Bingley in the past, and arrangements whereby these faculty members will be paid their regular salaries by their respective colleges have been agreed to by Bingley and Central through an interinstitutional agreement.

I am requesting approval by our Board of Trustees for a leave of absence with salary for Mr. Fernandez for the Fall Semester, 1974-75, so that he may accept this assignment in England; as well as a recission of the April 5th resolution involving Dundee College of Education.

F. Don James PRESIDENT

fdj:lp